
Updated 4/1/2024 

 
 

State and Regional Officiating Coordinators 
 

FALL 
Activity:   Coordinator:   City:   Phone:   Email: 
Adapted Soccer  *Jacki Wincek   Minneapolis  612-384-5988  jnikegal32@cs.com 
Cheerleading   *Jenn Carter   Edina   952-595-9362  jennifer.carter@edinaschools.org 
Football   Mike Cannon   Hutchinson  320-234-0626  mikec@cbhutch.com 
Football   Michael J. Graf  Rochester  507-251-4378  mjgraf@charter.net 
Football   Paul McDonald  Ely   218-235-8015  pmacd@midco.net 
Football   William J. Mills  Glenwood  320-808-6150  bmills@isd2149.org 
Football   Steve Philion   Red Lake Falls  218-686-3608  sphilion@rlfedu.org 
Football   *Mike Spanier   Sartell   320-267-6195  mspan90nfl@icloud.com 
Football   Richard J. Stolp  Mankato  507-327-7833  richstolp@gmail.com 
Soccer    *Steven C. Clark  Cannon Falls  507-413-2475  stevecclark@mac.com 
Soccer    Sue Bennett   Duluth   218-349-9487  saelbennett@gmail.com 
Soccer    Al Harkrader   Mendota Heights 651-338-3911  adharkrader@comcast.net 
Soccer    Jim Roy   Mankato  507-380-0560  jimroy49@gmail.com 
Soccer    Gentry W. Thatcher, Sr Edina   952-240-3144  gentry.sr@msn.com 
Soccer    Adalberto Villalobos  St. Cloud  320-223-9517  villafriesen@charter.net 
Swimming & Diving  *James E. Marshall  Eagan   651-456-9495  crittergitter@comcast.net 
Swimming & Diving  Julie Singewald  Saginaw  651-307-4030  jasingewald@gmail.com 
Volleyball   Robyn Courchane  Brooklyn Park  612-293-0076  robyncourchane@live.com  
Volleyball   Christina Fiebich  Saint Paul  651-210-0558  Christina@Fiebich.org 
Volleyball   *Wayne Folkers  Crookston  218-280-1241  wvbfol@gmail.com 
Volleyball   Doug Goodmund  Marshall  507-829-6238  douggoodmund@gmail.com 
Volleyball   Douglas B. Lothenbach Duluth   218-722-0810  lothenb@hotmail.com 
Volleyball   Tristan Severson  Plainview  507-269-8211  tjsever45@gmail.com 
 
*Indicates State Coordinator 
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WINTER 
Activity:   Coordinator:   City:   Phone:   Email: 
Adapted Floor Hockey  *Thomas R. Stephan Jr. Brooklyn Park  612-210-9021  tstephan23@hotmail.com 
Basketball   James S. Erzar   Grand Rapids  218-259-2311  jserzar@gmail.com 
Basketball   Charles A. Evert  Battle Lake  218-770-0137  cevert@arvig.net 
Basketball   Eric Gray   Bloomington  612-718-7370  eric.v.gray@gmail.com 
Basketball   *Steve Makowske  St. Anthony Village 612-210-4466  smakowske@centerbrookgolf.com 
Basketball   Terry Reynolds  North Mankato 507-327-3838  terryreynolds41589@gmail.com 
Basketball   M. J. Wagenson  Pine Island  507-273-2373  mj13sport@gmail.com 
Basketball   Roy Ward   Lindstrom  651-213-3263  roygward4@msn.com 
Basketball   James G. Weinzierl  Park Rapids  218-732-8495  candyjim@unitelc.com 
Dance Team   *Becky Blissenbach  Sauk Rapids  320-493-8325  rebecca.blissenbach@gmail.com 
Dance Team   Becky King   Andover  651-287-7416  blk12211@gmail.com 
Dance Team   Bridget Tully   Columbus  651-271-2196  tully.bridget75@gmail.com 
Gymnastics   Mike Amidon   Hudson  651-249-1537  amimc73@gmail.com 
Gymnastics   Tracy A. Bertram  Becker   612-219-3407  gymjudges@gmail.com 
Gymnastics   *Ann McKenna Suits  Robbinsdale  612-247-0547  mggoa.suits@comcast.net 
Gymnastics   Elaine Taggatz   Eden Prairie  952-934-4023  elainetaggatz62@aol.com 
Hockey    CJ Beaurline   Minneapolis  612-598-3611  cbeaurline@hotmail.com 
Hockey    Michael Gager   Grand Rapids  218-996-9016  lgager4@msn.com 
Hockey    *William M. Kronschnabel St. Paul  651-308-4812  wkronsch@kkblawfirm.com 
Hockey    Ron Storey   Warroad  701-270-1120  rstorey59@gmail.com 
Swimming & Diving  *James E. Marshall  Eagan   651-456-9495  crittergitter@comcast.net 
Swimming & Diving  Julie Singewald  Saginaw  651-307-4030  jasingewald@gmail.com 
Wrestling   Rod Frost   Farmington  952-465-9096  rodfrost96@gmail.com 
Wrestling   Mike Roff   Champlin  612-425-9160  mjroff@gmail.com 
Wrestling   *Rick Rud   Lakeville  612-991-6614  rrud58@comcast.net 
Wrestling   Roger I. Wilson  Sauk Rapids  320-309-9705  rogerw@clcmn.com 

*Indicates State Coordinator 
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SPRING 
Activity:   Coordinator:   City:   Phone:   Email: 
Adapted Softball  *Michelle Schneider  Brooklyn Park  612-743-0511  mhipcheck7@msn.com 
Baseball   John Gerads   Sartell   952-393-1235  johngerads@gmail.com 
Baseball   Eric Guler   Pelican Rapids  218-209-1567  gulere413@gmail.com 
Baseball   Mike Monita   St. Paul  651-336-5344  mmonita@comcast.net 
Baseball   *Ken Sargent   Northfield  651-208-1484  ksargent2@icloud.com 
Baseball   Matt Solberg   Duluth   763-742-4137  mattsolberg20@gmail.com 
Baseball   Art Westphal   Mankato  507-381-4701  awest@blc.edu 
Baseball & Softball  Charlie Johnson  Hitterdal  701-412-5893  charlie73johnson@gmail.com 
Softball   Marshall Behrens  Rochester  507-259-9439  19referee@gmail.com 
Softball   Robert Crowe   St. Paul  651-645-6302  bobbyc1250@centurylink.net 
Softball   Tom Keller   St. Cloud  320-333-3262  tk2311@charter.net 
Softball   *Rachel M. Palmer  No Mankato  507-327-2710  umpyrp@gmail.com 
Softball   Koby Pennick   Fargo   701-361-0523  kpennick@hotmail.com 
Boys Lacrosse   *Matthew Dempsey  Bloomington  612-276-2881  mnlaxref@gmail.com 
Girls Lacrosse   *Tim Likes   Hastings  651-208-0782  chevylikscape@hotmail.com 
Golf    *Douglas Hoffmann  Apple Valley  612-964-4249  doug@mngolf.org 
Synchronized Swimming *Linda A. Gust   Bloomington  612-396-7235  coach.Linda.Gust@gmail.com 
Track    *John Persoon   Mahtomedi  612-269-1679  jpersoon@gmail.com 
 
 
*Indicates State Coordinator 

 


